

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 39015/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09.08.2018 in CrI. Application No.3438 of 2006 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay, Bench at Aurangabad)

CHANDRAKANT SHRIRAM SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN AMOLAKCHAND JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, as a last chance, further two weeks' time is granted to cure the defects, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed automatically for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER